DELEGATE'S REPORT

Application Number:	DA18/0999.02
Proposed Development:	Modification of Consent for Staging of Approved Mixed Use Development - Mixed Use Residential & Retail Development - One (1) x Five (5) Storey Mixed Use Building comprising 1,225sqm of Retail Floor Space & 82 Apartments & Seven (7) Residential Flat Buildings comprising Four (4) to Five (5) Storeys containing 246 Apartments, Demolition Works, Earthworks & Associated Excavation, New Roads, Rehabilitation of Existing Riparian Corridor, Stormwater Drainage & Associated Landscaping
Estimated Cost:	\$ 0
Assessing Officer	Wendy Connell
Report Date	24 February 2020

Approve	Refuse Defe	erred Com	
Reason for Final Decision:			
and establishes that the prop Section 4.55 of the Environn 2. The proposed modified deve	cation as outlined in the report has bosed modified development is appropertion of the Planning and Assessment A lopment is not considered to result ilt environments subject to the reco	opriate having re ct 1979. in unacceptable	egard to
The proposed modified development for which the content of th	elopment is still considered to be su onsent was originally granted as ou	•	
report.			
A Type: Integrated Extension of tile thave considered the report prepared	d by Wendy Connell and dated 24 F	•	have considered th
DA Type: Integrated Extension of tile have considered the report prepared ecommendation contained in that repranted by the General Manager (purifyer) 993) on 9 October 2013 the application	d by Wendy Connell and dated 24 F port relating to this matter, and purs rsuant to Section 377 and Section 3 tion is:	February 2020. I	have considered the
DA Type:	d by Wendy Connell and dated 24 F port relating to this matter, and purs rsuant to Section 377 and Section 3 tion is:	February 2020. I	have considered the
DA Type: Integrated Extension of tile have considered the report prepared becommendation contained in that repared by the General Manager (pure 1993) on 9 October 2013 the application of the present of the prepared by the General Manager (pure 1993) on 9 October 2013 the application of the prepared by the General Manager (pure 1993) on 9 October 2013 the application of the prepared by the General Manager (pure 1993) on 9 October 2013 the application of the prepared by the General Manager (pure 1993) on 9 October 2013 the application of the prepared by the General Manager (pure 1993) on 9 October 2013 the application of the prepared by the General Manager (pure 1993) on 9 October 2013 the application of the prepared by the General Manager (pure 1993) on 9 October 2013 the application of the prepared by the General Manager (pure 1993) on 9 October 2013 the application of the prepared by the General Manager (pure 1993) on 9 October 2013 the application of the prepared by the General Manager (pure 1993) on 9 October 2013 the application of the prepared by the General Manager (pure 1993) on 9 October 2013 the application of the prepared by the General Manager (pure 1993) on 9 October 2013 the application of the prepared by the General Manager (pure 1993) on 9 October 2013 the application of the prepared by the General Manager (pure 1993) of the prepared by the General Manager (pure 1993) of the prepared by the General Manager (pure 1993) of the prepared by the General Manager (pure 1993) of the prepared by the General Manager (pure 1993) of the prepared by the General Manager (pure 1993) of the prepared by the General Manager (pure 1993) of the prepared by the General Manager (pure 1993) of the prepared by the General Manager (pure 1993) of the prepared by the General Manager (pure 1993) of the General Manag	d by Wendy Connell and dated 24 F port relating to this matter, and pur- rsuant to Section 377 and Section 3 tion is: ne recommendation:	February 2020. I	have considered the
Integrated Extension of tile have considered the report prepared ecommendation contained in that reported by the General Manager (purify993) on 9 October 2013 the applicadetermined in accordance with the Name of Delegate: Signature of Delegate:	d by Wendy Connell and dated 24 F port relating to this matter, and pur- rsuant to Section 377 and Section 3 tion is: ne recommendation:	February 2020. I	have considered the
DA Type: Integrated	d by Wendy Connell and dated 24 F port relating to this matter, and pure rsuant to Section 377 and Section 3 tion is: ne recommendation: Robert Craig	February 2020. I	have considered the

Document Set ID: 9036921 Version: 1, Version Date: 24/02/2020

Name of Delegate:	Robert Craig
Signature of Delegate:	
Date of Determination:	24 February 2020
Determination of the Development	Application is to be advertised under section 101

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979.



Document Set ID: 9036921 Version: 1, Version Date: 24/02/2020